2017-J3867

Senate Resolution No. 3867

BY: Senator MURPHY

HONORING Armando Romano upon the occasion of being recognized by Allstate as one of the top Allstate agencies for both auto and homeowner's production in New York State

WHEREAS, The State of New York takes great pride in acknowledging the outstanding achievements of its esteemed citizens; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano was recently recognized by Allstate as one of the top Allstate agencies in the State for auto and homeowner's production; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano was born in Naples, Italy, and moved to Yorktown in 1990; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano earned a Bachelor of Business Administration from Pace University; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano has been in the insurance industry since 2000, and opened his Allstate agency in Mohegan Lake in 2006; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano has also been honored with the Allstate Leader's Forum five times, the Circle of Champions four times, the Honor Ring 10 times, the National Conference Award three times, and Inner Circle Elite award four times; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano is a sponsor of the Yorktown Youth Soccer Club, member of the Portuguese Club of Ossining, and a member of the Mohegan Volunteer Fire Association; and

WHEREAS, Armando Romano has inspired his fellow Allstate agents through his success, hard work, dedication, and contributions to the community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Armando Romano upon the occasion of being recognized by Allstate as one of the top Allstate agencies for both auto and homeowner's production in New York State; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Armando Romano.